ZEON SUSTAINABILITY REPORT 2022



Contents	Zeon's Sustainability	Environment	Human Rights/CSR Procurement	Human Resources	GRI Content Index
Occupational Health and Safety	Quality Assurance	Community	Corporate Governance	ESG Data	United Nations Global Compact Index

Editorial Policy

Zeon Corporation and Zeon Group ("Zeon") publish an Integrated Report, which provides stakeholders with an overview of Zeon's business activities. Zeon also publishes a Sustainability Report, which is intended to help stakeholders understand Zeon's approach to sustainability and its environmental activities.

Besides bringing together information about Zeon's sustainability approach and measures, this Sustainability Report is also intended to function as a communication tool, with the aim of fostering dialog with Zeon's stakeholders, so that Zeon can play an even more useful role in the world. We look forward to hearing your frank comments and suggestions regarding the Sustainability Report, which can provide a useful reference for us in our future activities.

Reporting Period

April 2021 to March 2022 (includes some information relating to the period in and after April 2022)

Reporting Scope

Zeon Corporation and Zeon Group companies inside and outside Japan.

Some data covers only Zeon Corporation.

Reporting Scope for Environmental Data

Takaoka Plant, Kawasaki Plant, Mizushima Plant, Tokuyama Plant, Himi Futagami Plant, Tsuruga Plant, Zeon Kasei Co., Ltd., Zeon Polymix Inc., Zeon Medical Inc., Zeon North Co., Ltd., Tokyo Zairyo Co., Ltd., RIMTEC Corporation, Zeon Yamaguchi Co., Ltd., Zeon Chemicals Yonezawa Co., Ltd., Tohpe Corporation, Zeon Opto Bio Lab Co., Ltd.

Reference Guidelines

Determined with reference to the 2018 Environmental Reporting Guidelines promulgated by Japan's Ministry of the Environment (MOE), and with reference to GRI Standards.

Direct inquiries to: Corporate Sustainability Department (publishing department), Zeon Corporation Shin Marunouchi Center Building, 1-6-2 Marunouchi, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-8246, Japan Tel: +81-3-3216-0603 Fax: +81-3-3216-0604 https://www.zeon.co.jp/index_e.html

Date of Publication

April 2023 (previously published in March 2022)

Sustainability Communication Tools

